8 Pin SIL 5 Tap TTL Compatible Active Delay Lines
1.0  ± 0.5
1.5  ± 0.5
2.0  ± 1
2.5  ± 1
3.0  ± 1
4.0  ± 1.5
5.0

EP9677-12 EP9733-12
EP9677-16 EP9733-16
EP9677-20 EP9733-20
EP9677-30 EP9733-30
EP9677-35 EP9733-35
EP9677-40 EP9733-40
EP9677-45 EP9733-45
EP9677-50 EP9733-50
EP9677-60 EP9733-60
†Whichever is greater.      Delay times referenced from input to leading edges at 25°C,  5.0V,  with no load.
*Delay times referenced from 1st tap
1st tap is the inherent delay: approx. 7 nS
TAP DELAYS TOTAL DELAYS   Part   Part
±5% or ±2 nS† ±5% or ±2 nS† Number Number
 Pkg. A  Pkg. B
15 75 EP9677-75 EP9733-75
20 100 EP9677-100 EP9733-100
25 125 EP9677-125 EP9733-125
30 150 EP9677-150 EP9733-150
35 175 EP9677-175 EP9733-175
40 200 EP9677-200 EP9733-200
50 250 EP9677-250 EP9733-250
60 300 EP9677-300 EP9733-300
70 350 EP9677-350 EP9733-350
80 400 EP9677-400 EP9733-400
90 450 EP9677-450 EP9733-450
100 500 EP9677-500 EP9733-500
VCC  Supply Voltage 4.75 5.25 V
VIH High-Level Input Voltage 2.0 V
VIL Low-Level Input Voltage 0.8 V
IIK Input Clamp Current -18 mA